CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON

RESOLUTION NO. 886

A RESOLUTION adopting six year road plan.

WHEREAS Chapter 195 of Laws of 1961 does require the legislative body of each city, prior to January 1, 1962 and pursuant to hearing thereon, to prepare and adopt a comprehensive street program for the ensuing six years; and

WHEREAS a hearing was held at 8:30 o'clock p.m. on December 12, 1961, as to the advisability of adopting the proposed comprehensive street program for the ensuing six years; now therefore

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BELLEVUE, WASHINGTON, DOES RESOLVE AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1. The City of Bellevue Six Year Street Improvement Plan, in the total sum of \$1,671,230.00, and received under Clerk's Receiving number 504, is hereby adopted.

Section 2. That a certified copy of this Resolution shall be filed with the Director of Highways not more than thirty (30) days after the adoption hereof.

Section 3. That biennially hereafter the Council shall review the work accomplished under said Six Year Street Improvement Plan and determine the City's current street needs; and based on those findings, shall prepare and after public hearings thereon adopt a revised and extended comprehensive street program.

Maimr

(SEAL)

Attest.

City Clerk

FILED NO. BELLEVUE

CITY OF BELLEVUE

CITY CLERK PARTIES

CONTROL CLER

FILED 20. 504 CITY OF BELLEVUE DATE Dec. 12,1961-113 CITY CLERIQUE Addra

CITY OF BELLEVUE SIX YEAR STREET IMPROVEMENT PLAN

| NCING |
|--------------|
| MATED OST |
| ,000 |
| ,600 |
| ,000 |
| ,000 |
| ,000 |
| ,750 |
| ,100 |
| ,000 |
| ,000 |
| ,500 |
| ,850 |
| ,800 |
| ,300 |
| ,250 |
| ,250 |
| ,550 |
| ,000 |
| ,000 |
| ,000 |
| ,200 |
| ,000 |
| 780 |
| ,000 |
| ,000 |
| ,000 |
| ,000 |
| ,000 |
| ,500 |
| ,500 |
| ,500 |
| ,000 |
| ,300 |
| ,500 |
| , |